
Church Name Liaison E-mail Home Number 

Brazos Pointe Fellowship NO LIAISON WE NEED YOUR HELP n/a 

Chapelwood UMC - Lake Jackson Lisa Owsley lowsley80@comcast.net 979-299-1732 

Christ Lutheran - Lake Jackson Debbie Smith dlsmith1952@yahoo.com 979-265-7739 

Community Baptist - Danbury Fran Turnipseed fmseeds@hotmail.com 979-848-6808 

Faith Fellowship Shari Boykin shariheardboykin@yahoo.com 979-418-1119 

Fellowship of Friends Junior Poppinga helmut@brazoriainet.com 979-798-1451 

First Baptist - Brazoria Laura Polk lbard@brazoriainet.com 979-798-8191 

First Baptist - Lake Jackson Paul Cole grnypops@swbell.net 979-297-7468 

First Baptist - Old Ocean Brenda Marcum bjmarcum@windstream.net 979-548-2252 

First Baptist Shady Acres NO LIAISON WE NEED YOUR HELP n/a 

First Baptist - West Columbia Bill Askins nathan_48@yahoo.com 979-345-6318 

First Christian Church - Bay City Tom Quirk tanddquirk@sbcglobal.net 979-244-1472 

First Presbyterian - Lake Jackson Tom Poole Tpoole09@comcast.net 979-236-0712㈀ 

First UMC - Angleton Marita Lewis marital@brazoria-county.com 979-215-6231 

First UMC - Bay City Vivian Sliva esliva@tisd.net 361-588-7005 

First UMC - Freeport Sally Hewett tshewett@quiktx.com 979-233-8078 
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Church Name Liaison E-mail Home Number 

First UMC - Lake Jackson NO LIAISON WE NEED YOUR HELP n/a 

First UMC - Matagorda Luvy Bracken luvy@cornerstonesold.com 979-863-7792 

First UMC - Sweeny Tim Ryerson tryerson@windstream.net 979-548-5150 

Foursquare Life Church Robyn Cochran WE NEED YOUR HELP n/a 

Friends Community Church - Angleton David Davenport dhd76@hotmail.com 979-849-5547 

Grace Bible Church - Brazosport NO LIAISON WE NEED YOUR HELP n/a 

Hope Fellowship NO LIAISON WE NEED YOUR HELP n/a 

New Beginnings Community Kerry Hanson pathan@cmaaccess.com 979-864-4045 

Northway Baptist - Angleton Maria Jacoby WE NEED YOUR HELP n/a 

St. Joseph's Catholic - Brazoria Steve Steigerwald WE NEED YOUR HELP n/a 

St. Michael's Catholic – Lake Jackson Roya Vallot rmvallot@dow.com 979-236-2020 

St. Timothy's Episcopal Church NO LIAISON WE NEED YOUR HELP n/a 

Wesley UMC - Clute Terry Mitchamore mitchamoregang@aol.com 979-265-6731 

Willow Drive Baptist – Lake Jackson Kim Miller kimberlyomiller@hotmail.com 979-798-1509 
 
 
 
 
 

Validated New No Liaison No Response to E-mails 
 
 
 
 

Cradle of Texas Emmaus Community – P. O. Box 563 – Lake Jackson, Texas 77566 

mailto:luvy@cornerstonesold.com
mailto:tryerson@windstream.net
mailto:dhd76@hotmail.com
mailto:pathan@cmaaccess.com
mailto:rmvallot@dow.com
mailto:mitchamoregang@aol.com
mailto:kimberlyomiller@hotmail.com

